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13338766.1.LITIGATION  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
I, Peter M. Ryan, hereby certify that on December 18, 2008 I caused to be served via 

electronic filing a true and correct copy of the foregoing Memorandum of Understanding 

Regarding Access to Classified National Security Information on counsel of record for 

Respondents, as follows:  

Andrew Warden  
andrew.warden@usdoj.gov  
United States Department of Justice 
Civil Division  
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20530 

Jane L. Westby 
U.S. Department of Justice 
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W., Suite 5115 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
jane.westby2@usdoj.gov 

Terry M. Henry 
Terry.Henry@usdoj.gov 
United States Department of Justice 
Civil Division 
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20530 

Kathryn C. Mason 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W., Room 7221 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
Kathryn.Mason@usdoj.gov 

 
 
 
 
 



Erik Ablin 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20530 
Erik.Ablin2@usdoj.gov 

 
Kristina Ann Wolfe 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20530 
Kristina.Wolfe@usdoj.gov 

 
 
 
       /s/ Peter M. Ryan 
       Peter M. Ryan 
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